 MANUFACTURER       CATEGORY           SERIES           PACKAGE         VOLTAGE      CLASS         REV.DATE
       ECLIPTEK CORP.                    OSCILLATOR                   EMCL23                        PLASTIC                                 3.3V                                             OS8H                                  10/11
EMCL23 Series
OSCILLATOR
EMCL23
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
800-ECLIPTEK www.ecliptek.com for latest revision              Specifications subject to change without notice.
• MEMS Clock Oscillators

800-ECLIPTEK www.ecliptek.com for latest revision         Specifications subject to change without notice.
       EMCL23 C 2 H - 155.520M TR
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Blank = Bulk
TR = Tape and Reel
FREQUENCY
LOGIC CONTROL/ADDITIONAL OUTPUT
H = Output Enable (OE) and Complementary Output
J = Standby (ST) and Complementary Output
DUTY CYCLE
2 = 50 ±5(%)
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE & STABILITY/
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = ±100ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
D = ±50ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
E = ±25ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
F = ±20ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
G = ±100ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
H = ±50ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
J = ±25ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
L = ±100ppm Maximum over -20°C to +70°C
M = ±50ppm Maximum over -20°C to +70°C
N = ±25ppm Maximum over -20°C to +70°C
         M                N                O                P                Q
                          1.5 MIN          50 MIN        20.2 MIN     13.0 ±0.2      40 MIN
      R                 S                 T                U                V           QTY/REEL
   2.5 MIN         10 MIN              22.4 MAX          180 MAX        16.4 +2/-0        1,000
REEL
*Compliant to EIA 481
Tolerances= +0.1
Pin 1: Output Enable (OE) or
Standby (ST)
Pin 2: No Connect
Pin 3: Case Ground
Pad 4: Output
Pad 5: Complementary
Output
Pad 6: Supply Voltage
3.20
±0.15
0.75
±0.15
2.54
±0.10
1.20
±0.10
0.64
±0.10 (x6)
1.27 TYP
(x4)
0.08 MAX
1.00 ±0.10 (x6)
5.00
±0.15
3
2
1
4
5
6
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
1.40
(X6)